

Bid Open - PUT-CR 18S-1.556 - Bridge Replacement (8/11/22) at 10:30 AM

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Bidder: R & I Construction, Inc.		Bidder: RG Zachrich Construction, Inc.		Bidder: Vernon Nagel, Inc.		Bidder: Eagle Bridge Co.		Bidder: Miller Bros Const., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
201E11000	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202E11002	Structure Removed, Over 20' Span	1	LUMP	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
202E23000	Pavement Removed	529	SY	\$5.00	\$2,645.00	\$10.00	\$5,290.00	\$15.00	\$7,935.00	\$10.00	\$5,290.00	\$10.00	\$5,290.00
202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	93	SY	\$5.00	\$465.00	\$9.25	\$860.25	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$16.00	\$1,488.00	\$26.00	\$2,418.00
203E10000	Excavation	1,148	CY	\$5.00	\$5,740.00	\$14.00	\$16,072.00	\$15.00	\$17,220.00	\$16.00	\$18,368.00	\$20.00	\$22,960.00
203E20000	Embankment	998	CY	\$10.00	\$9,980.00	\$13.00	\$12,974.00	\$12.00	\$11,976.00	\$10.00	\$9,980.00	\$10.00	\$9,980.00
204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	795	SY	\$1.00	\$795.00	\$2.50	\$1,987.50	\$1.00	\$795.00	\$4.50	\$3,577.50	\$2.00	\$1,590.00
204E13000	Excavation of Subgrade	111	CY	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$22.00	\$2,442.00	\$23.00	\$2,553.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00
503E11100	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
503E21301	Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	13,333	LB	\$1.50	\$19,999.50	\$1.75	\$23,332.75	\$1.75	\$23,332.75	\$1.90	\$25,332.70	\$2.00	\$26,666.00
511E31611	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure, As Per Plan	42	CY	\$800.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$58,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$46,200.00
511E43510	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment, including Footing	106	CY	\$600.00	\$63,600.00	\$548.00	\$58,088.00	\$650.00	\$68,900.00	\$625.00	\$66,250.00	\$685.00	\$72,610.00
512E10100	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	66	SY	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$28.00	\$1,848.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00
515E12051	Composite Box Beam Bridge Members, Level 1, CB21-48, As Per Plan	8	EACH	\$12,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$13,350.00	\$106,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$112,000.00
516E13900	2" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	30	SF	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$12.50	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
516E14020	Semi-Integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	81	FT	\$25.00	\$2,025.00	\$35.00	\$2,835.00	\$35.00	\$2,835.00	\$35.00	\$2,835.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00
516E31011	2" Deep Joint Sealer, As Per Plan	44	FT	\$5.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$18.00	\$792.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$18.00	\$792.00
516E41100	1/8" Preformed Bearing Pad	16	EACH	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$32.00	\$512.00
516E43201	Elastomeric Bearing with Internal Laminates Only (Neoprene), As Per Plan	32	EACH	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$104.25	\$3,336.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00
517E70000	Railing (Twin Steel Tube)	112	FT	\$212.75	\$23,828.00	\$212.75	\$23,828.00	\$213.00	\$23,856.00	\$212.75	\$23,828.00	\$212.75	\$23,828.00
518E21230	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
518E22300	Special - Steel Drip Strip	120	FT	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00
518E40000	6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	90	FT	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
518E40010	6" Non-Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Including Special S	50	FT	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
524E94702	Drilled Shaft, 36" Diameter, Above Bedrock	26	FT	\$560.00	\$14,560.00	\$792.40	\$20,602.40	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00
524E94604	Drilled Shafts, 30" Diameter, Into Bedrock	32	FT	\$2,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$1,897.40	\$60,716.80	\$1,850.00	\$59,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$44,800.00
605E31100	8" Aggregate Drains	94	FT	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$18.00	\$1,692.00	\$12.00	\$1,128.00	\$12.00	\$1,128.00	\$15.00	\$1,410.00
606E15050	Guardrail, Type MGS, As Per Plan	425	FT	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$35.00	\$14,875.00
606E35003	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1, As Per Plan	4	EACH	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,020.00	\$8,080.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00
606E25550	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A	4	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
601E32210	Rock Channel Protection, Type C, 24" Thick, with Aggregate	180	CY	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$95.00	\$17,100.00	\$86.00	\$15,480.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
611E01500	6" Conduit, Type F	50	FT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
611E02600	8" Conduit, Type F	50	FT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
611E03700	10" Conduit, Type F	50	FT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
611E05200	12" Conduit, Type F	50	FT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
613E41201	Low Strength Mortar Backfill, As Per Plan	139	CY	\$128.00	\$17,792.00	\$140.00	\$19,460.00	\$180.00	\$25,020.00	\$175.00	\$24,325.00	\$200.00	\$27,800.00
659E10000	Seeding and Mulching	3,426	SY	\$1.50	\$5,139.00	\$1.30	\$4,453.80	\$2.00	\$6,852.00	\$2.00	\$6,852.00	\$1.30	\$4,453.80
659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.30	TON	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$225.00
659E35000	Water	8	MGAL	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
304E20001	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	252	TON	\$25.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$15,120.00	\$30.00	\$7,560.00	\$40.00	\$10,080.00	\$37.00	\$9,324.00
301E46001	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, As Per Plan	252	TON	\$125.00	\$31,500.00	\$110.00	\$27,720.00	\$121.00	\$30,492.00	\$110.00	\$27,720.00	\$121.00	\$30,492.00
407E10000	Tack Coat (0.10 Gal/SY)	67	GAL	\$5.00	\$335.00	\$3.00	\$201.00	\$2.25	\$150.75	\$3.00	\$201.00	\$2.25	\$150.75
408E10001	Prime Coat (0.40 Gal/SY)	269	GAL	\$7.00	\$1,883.00	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$3.00	\$807.00	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$3.00	\$807.00
411E10001	6" Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, As Per Plan	56	TON	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$45.00	\$2,520.00	\$42.00	\$2,352.00
441E50101	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22, As Per Plan	47	TON	\$170.00	\$7,990.00	\$175.00	\$8,225.00	\$181.00	\$8,507.00	\$175.00	\$8,225.00	\$181.00	\$8,507.00
441E50201	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22, As Per Plan	66	TON	\$170.00	\$11,220.00	\$160.00	\$10,560.00	\$171.50	\$11,319.00	\$160.00	\$10,560.00	\$171.50	\$11,319.00
646E10000	Edge Line, 4"	0.104	MILE	\$22,781.62	\$2,369.29	\$22,781.62	\$2,369.29	\$21,905.00	\$2,278.12	\$22,781.63	\$2,369.29	\$22,800.00	\$2,371.20
646E10200	Center Line	0.057	MILE	\$42,264.68	\$2,409.09	\$42,264.68	\$2,409.09	\$44,490.00	\$2,535.93	\$42,264.74	\$2,409.09	\$42,300.00	\$2,411.10
832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
832E15002	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Inspections	1	LUMP	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00
832E15010	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Inspection Software	1	LUMP	\$1,942.00	\$1,942.00	\$2,083.00	\$2,083.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
832E30000	Erosion Control	3,000	EACH	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$6,533.90	\$6,533.90	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
623E99000	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
624E10000	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$575,868.78</b>	<b>\$618,323.88</b>	<b>\$635,034.55</b>	<b>\$638,878.58</b>	<b>\$659,477.85</b>					